 Datasheet VFD-EL
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 1 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  changes without prior notice
Datasheet VFD-EL Version3 Feb2019.docx
Type number key
VFD 007 EL 43 A
          Version number
A=standard
          Input voltage
21=230VAC 1  23=230VAC 3
43=400VAC
          VFD-EL: series
          Power
007=0.75kW   022=2.2kW  etc
          Delta Variable Frequency Drive
230V single phase  0.2 ~ 2.2kW
Type number                                        VFD 002EL21A 004EL21A 007EL21A 015EL21A 022EL21A
Rated power kW 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2
Rated output current A RMS 1.6 2.5 4.2 7.5 11
Current limit % 150% 60s
Rated output capacity kVA 0.6 1 1.6 2.9 4.2
Rated input current A RMS 4.9 6.5 9.7 15.7 24
Mains fuse (for UL: Bussmann)  JJN-10 JJN-15 JJN-20 JJN-30 JJN-50
Dimensions HxWxD mm 174x72x136 174x100x136
Size ****  A B
Weight kg 1.1 1.9
Section of power cables mm2 0.8 ~ 3 0.8 ~ 8
Cooling  Convection Fan
Carrier frequency kHz 2 ~ 12
EMC-Filter  Built-in
DC-Choke  No
DC-Bus connection  Yes
Brake chopper  No
Recommended brake resistor /W 200/80 ** 110/300 ** 110/300 ***
Minimum brake resistor value  105.6 **
** With external BUE20015 brake chopper
*** With external BUE20037 brake chopper
**** See dimensional drawing on Page 2.
 Datasheet VFD-EL
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 2 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  changes without prior notice
400V  0.4 ~ 3.7kW
Type number                                        VFD 004EL43A 007EL43A 015EL43A 022EL43A 037EL43A
Rated power kW 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2 3.7
Rated output current A RMS 1.5 2.5 4.2 5.5 8.2
Current limit % 150% 60s
Rated output capacity kVA 1.2 2 3.3 4.4 6.8
Rated input current A RMS 1.9 3.2 4.3 7.1 11.2
Mains fuse (for UL: Bussmann)  JJS-6 JJS-6 JJS-10 JJS-15 JJS-20
Dimensions HxWxD mm 174x72x136 174x100x136
Size ****  A B
Weight kg 1.2 1.9
Section of power cables mm2 0.8 ~ 3 0.8 ~ 8
Cooling  Convection Fan
Carrier frequency kHz 2 ~ 12
EMC-Filter  Built-in
DC-Choke  No
DC-Bus connection  Yes
Brake chopper  No
Recommended brake resistor /W 750/80 ** 360/200 ** 250/300 *** 140/600 ***
Minimum brake resistor value  422 ** 95 ** 84.4 ***
** With external BUE40015 brake chopper
*** With external BUE40037 brake chopper
**** See dimensional drawing below.
Sizes and dimensions in mm [inches]
Datasheet VFD-EL
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 3 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED changes without prior notice
Common data VFD-EL
Mains voltage range V
200V: 180 ~ 264
400V: 342 ~ 528
Mains frequency Hz 47 ~ 63
Output frequency range Hz 0 ~ 599